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AUTAUGA $0.00 $523,946.38TURN LANES ON US-82 AT CR-47 (GOLSON ROAD) $523,946.38

 $523,946.38 Total Cost $523,946.38 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Autauga County

BALDWIN Fairhope $198,956.96 $795,827.84ADD TURN LANES TO CR-44 AND UPGRADE TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT THE CR-44/US-98 INTERSECTION $994,784.80

 $994,784.80 Total Cost $795,827.84 ATRIP 2 Total $198,956.96 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Baldwin County

BUTLER McKenzie $0.00 $553,750.59ADD LEFT TURN LANE TO AL-55 AT THE INTERSECTION OF SOUTH GARLAND RD/US-31, AND ADD LEFT TURN LANE TO AL-55/US-31 AT THE INTERSECTION OF NORTH GARLAND RD $553,750.59

 $553,750.59 Total Cost $553,750.59 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Butler County

COFFEE $179,358.50 $1,614,226.50INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING RE-ALIGNING CR-239 AND CR-114 TO INTERSECT WITH AL-167 AT RIGHT ANGLES $1,793,585.00

 $1,793,585.00 Total Cost $1,614,226.50 ATRIP 2 Total $179,358.50 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Coffee County

DALLAS $0.00 $1,816,895.00REALIGN & WIDEN AL-41, ADD TURN LANE ON US-80W, AND ADD AN ACCELERATION LANE ON US-80E, AT THE INTERSECTION OF AL-41 AND US-80 $1,816,895.00

 $1,816,895.00 Total Cost $1,816,895.00 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Dallas County

ELMORE $160,000.00 $1,440,000.00ADD TURN LANES WHERE COOSADA PKWY AND INGRAM RD INTERSECT WITH AL-14; ADD OR RECONFIGURE LANES AT AL-143/COBBS FORD RD INTERSECTION; STUDY INTERSECTION OF

AL-14/OAK TREE RD

$1,600,000.00

 $1,600,000.00 Total Cost $1,440,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $160,000.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Elmore County

ESCAMBIA Brewton $173,681.48 $733,796.28CLOSE INTERSECTION OF US-31 AND SOWELL RD., CONVERT INTERSECTION OF US-31 & MCLELLAN ST. TO 3-WAY INTERSECTION BY CLOSING WEST SIDE OF MCLELLAN ST. $907,477.76

 $907,477.76 Total Cost $733,796.28 ATRIP 2 Total $173,681.48 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Escambia County

ETOWAH Gadsden $0.00 $917,000.00INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT AL-1/US-278/US-431 AND AL-291 (HOOD AVE) INCLUDING RECONFIGURING LANE USES TO DECREASE CONGESTION $917,000.00

 $917,000.00 Total Cost $917,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Etowah County

FAYETTE Fayette $0.00 $934,030.00WIDEN NORTHEAST AND NORTHWEST PARTS OF AL-17/AL-18 INTERSECTION TO AID WITH TRUCK TURNING MOVEMENTS $934,030.00

 $934,030.00 Total Cost $934,030.00 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Fayette County

GENEVA $0.00 $670,304.00ADD LEFT TURN LANES ON AL-52 AND IMPROVE TURNING RADII ONTO CR-69 AT THE AL-52/CR-69 INTERSECTION $670,304.00

 $670,304.00 Total Cost $670,304.00 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Geneva County

HOUSTON Dothan $2,461,995.00 $2,000,000.00ADD ADDITIONAL LANE ON US-84 (WEST MAIN ST.) FROM FLOWERS CHAPEL RD. TO JOHN D. ODOM RD. $4,461,995.00

 $4,461,995.00 Total Cost $2,000,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $2,461,995.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Houston County

JACKSON Woodville $0.00 $1,218,929.05ACCELERATION LANE AT THE END OF AL-35 ONTO US-72 $1,218,929.05

 $1,218,929.05 Total Cost $1,218,929.05 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Jackson County

JEFFERSON Hoover $243,935.00 $516,974.00EXTEND EXISTING RIGHT TURN LANE, ADD TURN LANES AND ACCELERATION LANES, RELOCATE MERCEDES ENTRANCE, AND WIDEN THE RIVERCHASE LORNA SHOPPING CENTER
DRIVEWAY AT THE US-31/AL-150 INTERSECTION

$760,909.00

 $760,909.00 Total Cost $516,974.00 ATRIP 2 Total $243,935.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Jefferson County
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LIMESTONE $0.00 $1,410,228.88ADD LEFT TURN LANES ON US-72 AND ADD/EXTEND RIGHT TURN LANES ON MOORESVILLE ROAD AT THE US-72/MOORESVILLE ROAD INTERSECTION $1,410,228.88

 $1,410,228.88 Total Cost $1,410,228.88 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Limestone County

MACON $0.00 $436,812.00ADD LEFT TURN LANE ON AL-8 (US-80) AND A RIGHT TURN LANE ON CR-51 AT THE INTERSECTION OF AL-8 AND CR-51 $436,812.00

 $436,812.00 Total Cost $436,812.00 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Macon County

MADISON Madison $210,000.00 $1,863,733.41WIDEN, RESURFACE, AND RESTRIPE WALL TRIANA HWY, WIDEN AND RESURFACE GRAPHICS DR, WIDEN AND REALIGN I-565 EB OFF RAMP AT WALL TRIANA HWY. $2,073,733.41

 $2,073,733.41 Total Cost $1,863,733.41 ATRIP 2 Total $210,000.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Madison County

MARSHALL Albertville $150,800.00 $766,172.33ADD 250FT RIGHT TURN LANE ON US-431 AND 200FT RIGHT TURN LANE ON EDMONDSON ST AT THE INTERSECTION OF US-431 AND EDMONDSON ST $916,972.33

 $916,972.33 Total Cost $766,172.33 ATRIP 2 Total $150,800.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Marshall County

MOBILE $750,000.00 $1,350,000.00ROUNDABOUT AT AL-188 & IRVINGTON BAYOU LA BATRE HIGHWAY $2,100,000.00

MOBILE Saraland $2,741,885.95 $2,000,000.00PHASE 1 TO WIDEN AL-158 FROM 2 LANES TO 4 LANES FROM MILE POST 7.75 TO SPARTAN DRIVE $4,741,885.95

 $6,841,885.95 Total Cost $3,350,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $3,491,885.95 Local Total 2 Projects Totals for  Mobile County

MONTGOMERY Pike Road $0.00 $588,206.45INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS TO US-231 AT THE INTERSECTIONS OF MERRIWEATHER ROAD AND TROTMAN ROAD INCLUDING TURN LANES, RAISED MEDIANS, AND VERTICAL CURVE

CORRECTIONS

$588,206.45

 $588,206.45 Total Cost $588,206.45 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Montgomery County

MORGAN Decatur $198,998.93 $1,790,990.40RECONFIGURE TRAFFIC SIGNALS TO AID WITH LEFT TURNING MOVEMENTS WHERE AL-67 (BELTLINE RD) INTERSECTS WITH VETERANS DRIVE, MODAUS RD, SANDLIN RD, AND CENTRAL

AVE

$1,989,989.33

 $1,989,989.33 Total Cost $1,790,990.40 ATRIP 2 Total $198,998.93 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Morgan County

PERRY $0.00 $509,150.00REALIGN CR-12 AT THE INTERSECTION WITH AL-5, AND TURNING RADIUS IMPROVEMENTS ON CR-12 AT THE INTERSECTION WITH AL-183, ADD CENTERLINE SCORING TO CR-12 (9
MILES)

$509,150.00

 $509,150.00 Total Cost $509,150.00 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Perry County

RUSSELL $0.00 $154,787.56980 FT ACCELERATION LANE ONTO US-431 AT CR-4 $154,787.56

 $154,787.56 Total Cost $154,787.56 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Russell County

ST. CLAIR Odenville $134,556.89 $660,379.00WIDEN US-411 FROM 2 LANES TO 3 LANES ADDING A CENTER LEFT TURN LANE FOR 1300FT FROM COUNCIL DRIVE TO BURGESS DRIVE $794,935.89

ST. CLAIR Springville $1,732,700.00 $2,000,000.00IMPROVEMENTS AT THE INTERSECTION OF US-11, AL-174, AND CR-9 INCLUDING A TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND TURN LANES ON ALL FOUR APPROACHES $3,732,700.00

 $4,527,635.89 Total Cost $2,660,379.00 ATRIP 2 Total $1,867,256.89 Local Total 2 Projects Totals for  St. Clair County

SHELBY $175,627.80 $1,580,650.20BRIDGE REPLACEMENT & APPROACHES ON AL-25 OVER WAXAHATCHEE CREEK (BIN 519) $1,756,278.00

 $1,756,278.00 Total Cost $1,580,650.20 ATRIP 2 Total $175,627.80 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Shelby County

TALLAPOOSA Alexander City $0.00 $1,092,165.00CULVERT REPLACEMENT & ADDITIONAL LANE ON AIRPORT DR. 400 FT FROM US-280 OVER SUGAR CREEK $1,092,165.00

 $1,092,165.00 Total Cost $1,092,165.00 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Tallapoosa County
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WASHINGTON McIntosh $0.00 $200,000.00INCREASE TURNING RADII AND WIDEN COMMERCE ST AT THE INTERSECTION OF COMMERCE ST AND US-43 TO IMPROVE INTERSECTION ANGLES $200,000.00

 $200,000.00 Total Cost $200,000.00 ATRIP 2 Total $0.00 Local Total 1 Projects Totals for  Washington County

 $39,651,451.38 Total Cost $30,138,954.87 ATRIP 2 Total $9,512,496.51 Local Total 28 Projects Totals For Awarded Year :   2020
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